DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - BEER

Report Date:
05-DEC-2006

Report Symbol:
TTB S 5130-03-2006

MANUFACTURE OF BEER

Production
Removals
Taxable ($7.00/$18.00 per barrel)
In bottles and cans
In barrels and kegs
Tax Determined, Premises Use
Sub Total Taxable
Tax-free
For export
For vessels and aircraft
Consumed on brewery premises
Sub Total Tax-Free
Total Removals
Stocks On Hand end-of-month:

MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES

Malt and malt products
Corn and corn products
Rice and rice products
Barley and barley products
Wheat and wheat products

Total Grain products

Sugar and syrups
Hops (dry)
Hops (used as extracts)
Other
Total Non-Grain products
Total Used

525,990 Pounds of hops is equivalent to
526,344 Pounds of hops is equivalent to

Current Month

Current Month

Year to Date

Reporting Period: March 2006 Page: 1of1l
Current Year Prior Year
Prior Year Cumulative Cumulative

Year to Date

17,943,866

14,963,743
1,572,952
78,030
16,614,725

321,166

0

7,558
328,724
16,943,449
11,146,981

375,600,100
583,904,877
91,672,146

5,301,745
1,457,734
527,936,602

79,958,943
2,183,984
525,990
1,799,659
84,468,576
612,405,178

381,912 pounds of extract MAR 2006
333,140 pounds of extract MAR 2005

16,446,521

13,721,504
1,409,515
76,261
15,207,280

230,328

0

10,470
240,798
15,448,078
10,733,318

366,139,946
53,073,285
83,275,671

5,544,903
1,307,759
509,341,564

72,992,563
2,132,558
526,344
3,021,821
78,673,286
588,014,850

Note: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
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48,860,960

39,328,311
4,096,644
92,306
43,517,261

840,724

0

8,996
849,720
44,366,981
33,173,674

1,079,790,483
154,951,955
266,268,608
9,635,885
3,335,467
1,513,982,398

218,573,153
5,737,210
1,461,550
3,230,110

229,002,023

1,742,984,421

46,970,743

37,965,446
3,805,301
91,438
41,862,185

724,876

0

12,055
736,931
42,599,116
32,449,572

1,057,084,648
154,090,718
253,120,112
9,805,831
2,503,837
1,476,605,146
201,594,356
5,610,651
1,386,457
4,678,957
213,270,421
1,689,875,567
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Taxable Removal By States
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Bottles/Cans Barrels/Kegs Tax Determined Total
ALASKA 6,407 3,844 228 10,479
ARIZONA 1,327 3,411 3,840 8,578
CALIFORNIA 1,928,894 199,469 11,454 2,139,817
COLORADO 1,874,226 188,689 7,233 2,070,148
CONNECTICUT 135 432 415 982
DELAWARE 0 0 571 571
FLORIDA 738,490 110,259 1,334 850,083
HAWAII 128 1,233 732 2,093
IDAHO 429 828 703 1,960
INDIANA 23,318 463 1,678 25,459
IOWA 131 88 952 1,171
KANSAS 0 54 639 693
KENTUCKY 33,961 784 1,064 35,809
LOUISIANA 3,448 182 202 3,832
MAINE 4,826 2,379 715 7,920
MARYLAND 2,618 2,156 1,130 5,904
MASSACHUSETTS 5,866 6,197 1,631 13,694
MICHIGAN 5,563 5,696 6,083 17,342
MINNESOTA 12,234 4,188 1,013 17,435
MONTANA 2,598 3,561 0 6,159
NEBRASKA 301 640 1,073 2,014
NEVADA 66 336 2,032 2,434
NEW MEXICO 386 917 1,055 2,358
NEW YORK 690,035 70,879 822 761,736
OHIO 1,503,295 165,233 1,179 1,669,707
OREGON 36,528 27,376 3,206 67,110
PENNSYLVANIA 252,715 54,438 3,283 310,436
RHODE ISLAND 0 585 75 660
SOUTH CAROLINA 520 862 337 1,719
TEXAS 1,704,749 99,987 1,665 1,806,401
VERMONT 14,004 5,094 422 19,520
VIRGINIA 1,143,534 126,802 1,707 1,272,043
WASHINGTON 9,170 16,532 3,987 29,689
WISCONSIN 648,783 104,568 2,111 755,462
WYOMING 335 737 72 1,144
OTHER 4,314,723 364,053 10,519 4,689,295
TOTAL 14,963,743 1,572,952 78,030 16,614,725
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