

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - BEER

Reporting Period: March 2006

Report Date: 05-DEC-2006

Report Symbol:

TTB S 5130-03-2006

Page: 1 of 1

MANUFACTURE OF BEER	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Production	17,943,866	16,446,521	48,860,960	46,970,743
Removals				
Taxable (\$7.00/\$18.00 per barrel)				
In bottles and cans	14,963,743	13,721,504	39,328,311	37,965,446
In barrels and kegs	1,572,952	1,409,515	4,096,644	3,805,301
Tax Determined, Premises Use	78,030	76,261	92,306	91,438
Sub Total Taxable	16,614,725	15,207,280	43,517,261	41,862,185
Tax-free				
For export	321,166	230,328	840,724	724,876
For vessels and aircraft	0	0	0	0
Consumed on brewery premises	7,558	10,470	8,996	12,055
Sub Total Tax-Free	328,724	240,798	849,720	736,931
Total Removals	16,943,449	15,448,078	44,366,981	42,599,116
Stocks On Hand end-of-month:	11,146,981	10,733,318	33,173,674	32,449,572
MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES				
Malt and malt products	375,600,100	366,139,946	1,079,790,483	1,057,084,648
Corn and corn products	53,904,877	53,073,285	154,951,955	154,090,718
Rice and rice products	91,672,146	83,275,671	266,268,608	253,120,112
Barley and barley products	5,301,745	5,544,903	9,635,885	9,805,831
Wheat and wheat products	1,457,734	1,307,759	3,335,467	2,503,837
Total Grain products	527,936,602	509,341,564	1,513,982,398	1,476,605,146
Sugar and syrups	79,958,943	72,992,563	218,573,153	201,594,356
Hops (dry)	2,183,984	2,132,558	5,737,210	5,610,651
Hops (used as extracts)	525,990	526,344	1,461,550	1,386,457
Other	1,799,659	3,021,821	3,230,110	4,678,957
Total Non-Grain products	84,468,576	78,673,286	229,002,023	213,270,421
Total Used	612,405,178	588,014,850	1,742,984,421	1,689,875,567
Total Used	612,405,178	588,014,850	1,742,984,421	1,689,8

525,990 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 381,912 pounds of extract MAR 2006 526,344 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 333,140 pounds of extract MAR 2005

Note: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.



DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

MONTHLY STATISTICAL REPORT - BEER

Taxable Removal By States

Reporting Period: March 2006

Report Date:

05-DEC-2006

Report Symbol: TTB S 5130-03-2006

Page: 1 of 1

State	Bottles/Cans	Barrels/Kegs	Tax Determined	Total
ALASKA	6,407	3,844	228	10,479
ARIZONA	1,327	3,411	3,840	8,578
CALIFORNIA	1,928,894	199,469	11,454	2,139,817
COLORADO	1,874,226	188,689	7,233	2,070,148
CONNECTICUT	135	432	415	982
DELAWARE	0	0	571	571
FLORIDA	738,490	110,259	1,334	850,083
HAWAII	128	1,233	732	2,093
IDAHO	429	828	703	1,960
INDIANA	23,318	463	1,678	25,459
IOWA	131	88	952	1,171
KANSAS	0	54	639	693
KENTUCKY	33,961	784	1,064	35,809
LOUISIANA	3,448	182	202	3,832
MAINE	4,826	2,379	715	7,920
MARYLAND	2,618	2,156	1,130	5,904
MASSACHUSETTS	5,866	6,197	1,631	13,694
MICHIGAN	5,563	5,696	6,083	17,342
MINNESOTA	12,234	4,188	1,013	17,435
MONTANA	2,598	3,561	0	6,159
NEBRASKA	301	640	1,073	2,014
NEVADA	66	336	2,032	2,434
NEW MEXICO	386	917	1,055	2,358
NEW YORK	690,035	70,879	822	761,736
OHIO	1,503,295	165,233	1,179	1,669,707
OREGON	36,528	27,376	3,206	67,110
PENNSYLVANIA	252,715	54,438	3,283	310,436
RHODE ISLAND	0	585	75	660
SOUTH CAROLINA	520	862	337	1,719
TEXAS	1,704,749	99,987	1,665	1,806,401
VERMONT	14,004	5,094	422	19,520
VIRGINIA	1,143,534	126,802	1,707	1,272,043
WASHINGTON	9,170	16,532	3,987	29,689
WISCONSIN	648,783	104,568	2,111	755,462
WYOMING	335	737	72	1,144
OTHER	4,314,723	364,053	10,519	4,689,295
TOTAL	14,963,743	1,572,952	78,030	16,614,725